

07-11-2025
Item No.15
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA No.28285 of 2024
Hotel Diamond Glory Private

-vs-

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharyya
Mr. A.N. Bhattacharyya
Mr. Priyabrata Thakur
Mr. Varun Kothari
Ms. Sayani Das
Ms. Sreetama Biswas
Mr. Arya Bhattacharyya ...for the petitioners

Mr. Siddhartha Lahiri
Mr. Biswjit Maity ...for Union of India

Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurata ...for CPCB

Mr. N.C. Bihani
Mr. P.B. Bihani ...for DSDA

Mr. Soumya Mukherjee ...for WBPCB

Mr. K.J. Yusuf ...for the State

1. The instant writ petition along with the connected application has been assigned to the Bench having determination to take up Group IX matters.
2. Let this matter be released from the list of this Bench for want of determination and be placed before the Bench having determination.
3. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

