

S/L 13
18.12.2025
Court. No. 25
suwayan

WPA 28285 of 2024

Hotels Diamond Glory Private Limited
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Arup Nath Bhattacharyya
Ms. Sreetama Biswas
Mr. Snehasish Dey

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Biswajit Maity

...for U.O.I.

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay
Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly

...for the State.

Mr. N. C. Bihani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. P. B. Bihani

...for D.S.D.A.

Mr. Soumya Mukherjee

...for W.B.P.C.B.

Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurta

...for the respondent.

1. The matter is listed today under the heading “To Be Mentioned” on the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner for extension of interim order.
2. The interim order is extended till February 24, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Krishna Rao, J.)